## (RA-88-29) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1537 ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 22, 1987

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO PROVIDE COPIES OF THE PROPOSED FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE MARINA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT TO PROPERTY OWNERS, RESIDENTS AND EXISTING COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS IN THE MARINA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA AND TO CONSULT WITH AND OBTAIN THE ADVICE OF SUCH PROPERTY OWNERS, RESIDENTS AND EXISTING COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS ON SUCH PROPOSED FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has prepared a Fifth Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Marina Redevelopment Project (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, the Agency desires to provide copies of said proposed Fifth Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan to property owners, residents and existing community organizations in the Project area and to consult with and obtain the advice of such residents and existing community organizations on such proposed Fifth Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

1. The Executive Director, or his designee, is hereby authorized to provide copies of the proposed Fifth Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Project to property owners, residents and existing community organizations in the Project area, and to consult with and obtain the advice of such residents and existing community organizations on the proposed Fifth Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan.

2. The Executive Director, or his designee, is hereby

further authorized and directed to submit to the Council of The City of San Diego and the Agency a report and summary of the meetings, if any, with, and recommendations and comments, if any, of such property owners, residents and existing community organizations on the proposed Fifth Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan.

3. The Executive Director, or his designee, is hereby authorized to take such steps as necessary and appropriate to implement the authorizations and directions established in this resolution.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel
By
Janis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy Counsel
JSG:ta
09/09/87
Or.Dept:CCDC
RA-88-29